CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Michael B. Hancock

DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE AND LICENSES

July 9, 2015

Chow on Colfax, LP d/b/a Chow 3570 E. Colfax Ave. Denver, Colorado 80206

Dear Applicant:

Thank you for the application you recently filed for a hotel and restaurant liquor with a standard cabaret license at 3570 E. Colfax Ave., Denver, Colorado. You are notified to appear in this office for a public hearing on this application on September 2, 2015 at 1:30 p.m.

Enclosed here with for the applicant is a copy of the findings rendered in this matter. Please be advised that you are required to appear at the Department of Excise and Licenses for a pre-hearing conference on **Monday**, **July 13**, **2015 at 10:00 a.m.** At this conference, you will be required to submit <u>all</u> of the requirements set forth in the attached findings. Failure to submit these requirements may result in a cancellation of the above-set public hearing date and a need for you to resubmit a new application <u>and application fees</u>. Please do not hesitate to contact this office at (720) 865-2737 should you have any questions regarding the findings.

At the time of the **public hearing on September 2nd**, you will be required to prove why said application should be approved. You will be required to present evidence demonstrating the neighborhood need and that the residents and/or business owners or managers in the area around your location desire that the license issue-even if the application is not contested. You must also establish that the issuance of this license will not have an adverse effect on the health, welfare or morals of the neighborhood in question. The Department of Excise and Licenses has designated an area around your location on a map. You must present up to three adult witnesses who are residents or business owners/managers from the designated area to testify as a group in support of the application.

A manager must have general supervisory authority over the business. The protestant to the application, if there are any, will also be allowed to present up to three witnesses to testify individually and others to testify as a group. Representatives from any registered neighborhood organizations in the area will also be allowed to testify regarding the organization's position.

Chow on Colfax Page #2

In addition, you may present petitions that have been signed by residents or business owners/managers in the designated area in support of the application. Petitions that are filed five days prior to the hearing at the Department of Excise and Licenses and accompanied by completed affidavits furnished by the Department will be admitted without testimony. Petitions not filed in this manner will be admitted only through the testimony of the circulators in person at the hearing. The same restrictions apply to Protestors' petitions.

Publication of notice of this application will occur on **July 30th, 2015** and will be provided by the Department of Excise and Licenses. **Posting** of the premises with the new hearing date shall also commence on **July 30, 2015** and continue through the date of your hearing. **Petitions** will continue to be circulated beginning **August 1, 2015**. Signatures obtained prior to this date will not be accepted.

Please be advised that if you are not prepared to proceed with the **hearing** on **September 2, 2015**, you may be required to reapply with new application forms and the payment of another application fee and re-posting of the premises.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

Stacie Loucks
Director of Excise and Licenses

By:			
_	B. T	urner	

Yours truly,

cc: Councilwoman Jeanne Robb Division Chief of Patrol David Quinones Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation Denver Neighborhood Association, Inc. Bluebird Business Improvement District Capitol Hill United Neighbors, Inc City Park Friends and Neighbors Colfax on the Hill, Inc Congress Park Neighbors, Inc South City Park Neighborhood Association The Points Historical Redevelopment Corp **ABC Streets Association** Bellevue-Hale Neighborhood Association Fax Partnership Greater Park Hill Community, Inc South Park Hill Neighborhood Organization

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER CABARET LICENSE APPLICATION

Office of Excise and Licenses 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 206 Denver, Colorado 80202 (720) 865-2760

New License Application	Type of License Appl	ed for and Application	n Fees:		
		Application	License		
☐ Change in Ownership	XX Standard Cabaret	\$500.00	\$750.00		
Modification of Premises		***************************************			
Instructions:	☐ Acoustic Cabaret	\$500.00	\$750.00		
Aftach Appropriate Application and License Fees. Attach Approved Zoning Use Permit.	☐ Dance Cabaret	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00		
Attach detailed sketch of interior showing entertainment and/or dance	☐ Special Dance Cat	paret \$1,000.00	\$1,500.00		
areas.	☐ Events Center Cab	aret \$1,000.00	\$1,500.00		
 Include this application with liquor license application (if applicable). 	☐ Adult Cabaret	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00		
Name of Applicant:		1b.Trade Name of Establish	nment (DBA)		
Chow on Colfax LP	T O'S TO THE	Chow	Žip Code		
1c. Address of Business to be Licensed (Number and Street)	City or Town Denver	State CO	80206		
3570 E. Colfax Avenue	Denver	1 00	100200		
☐ Corporation ☐ Individual XX Partnership	☐ Limited Liability	Company	Association or Other		
			□ No		
 Applicant has completed DR 8404, Retail License Application or DR 8403 3.2% B 	seer License Application.	MAY 162	П. Ио́.		
2a. If no. Stop and complete DR 8404, Retail License Application or DR 8403 3.2% B	Beer License Application, n/a				
2b. If yes, I declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that all inform License Application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete to the bear Retail License Application or DR 8403 3.2% Beer License Application and all attacks.	st of my knowledge. Further,	I agree that all information of	contained in UK 8404.		
Authorized Signature: 7 Title:		Date:	tet neurise.		
Pres. GP-Chow	Down Restaurant	7/17/15			
3a. Type of entertainment to be offered	b. Premises square footage				
live piano or acoustic guitar	3,345				
c. Seating capacity	d. Square footage dance en	eceste memnianes			
168	0		····		
4. Has a cabaret license been denied for the premises within the last 2 years?		☐ Yes	XX No		
5. Has applicant or any of applicant's officers, directors, stockholders, members, partners,	ners, or managers ever been:	-	72-47		
a, Denied a cabaret license?		☐ Yes	XX No		
b. Had a cabaret license suspended or revoked?		☐ Yes	XX No		
c. Been convicted of a felony, any alcohol related offense, or any non-traffic misden	meanor?	XX Yes	□ No		
(If yes to any of the above, please attach an explanation.) See attach	ned Exhibit C re	lating to Brian	K. Weston		
OATH OF A I declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application, our li the best of my knowledge. I also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the Denver Revised Municipal Code, which govern my cabaret ficense.	louor license application, and	all attachments are true, co nd employees to comply wit	rrect, and complete to th the provisions of the		
Authorized Signature A Title	Down Bootswant	7/17/15			
CABARET LICENSE TYPES: Pres. GP-Chow D	Group	7/17/13			
Standard - Live entertainment - no adult entertainment, no patron dancing.					
Acoustic Cabaret - Unamplified live entertainment. No patron dancing permitted.					
Dance Cabaret Live or recorded entertainment and patron dancing, no adult entertain	iment.				
Special Dance Cabaret - Live or recorded entertainment and patron dancing is permitte		the interior of the building or	located upon the		
licensed premises as defined in the Colorado Liquor Code. Unamplified live ententionne					
of the building before 8:00 p.m.					
Event Center Cabaret - Seating capacity of at lease 2,000 in which both live and/or rec		and in which patron dancing i	s permitted.		
Adult Cabaret - Adult ententainment is provided, as well as the entertainment included in	in the Dance Cabaret,				

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Michael B. Hancock

DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE AND LICENSES

July 9, 2015

Chow on Colfax, LP d/b/a Chow 3570 E. Colfax Ave. Denver, Colorado 80206

Dear Applicant:

Thank you for the application you recently filed for a hotel and restaurant liquor license at 3570 E. Colfax Ave., Denver, Colorado. You are notified to appear in this office for a public hearing on this application on August 7, 2015 at 1:30 p.m.

Enclosed here with for the applicant is a copy of the findings rendered in this matter. Please be advised that you are required to appear at the Department of Excise and Licenses for a pre-hearing conference on **Monday**, **July 13**, **2015 at 10:00 a.m.** At this conference, you will be required to submit <u>all</u> of the requirements set forth in the attached findings. Failure to submit these requirements may result in a cancellation of the above-set public hearing date and a need for you to resubmit a new application <u>and application fees</u>. Please do not hesitate to contact this office at (720) 865-2737 should you have any questions regarding the findings.

At the time of the **public hearing on August 7th**, you will be required to prove why said application should be approved. You will be required to present evidence demonstrating the neighborhood need and that the residents and/or business owners or managers in the area around your location desire that the license issue-even if the application is not contested. You must also establish that the issuance of this license will not have an adverse effect on the health, welfare or morals of the neighborhood in question. The Department of Excise and Licenses has designated an area around your location on a map. You must present up to three adult witnesses who are residents or business owners/managers from the designated area to testify as a group in support of the application.

A manager must have general supervisory authority over the business. The protestant to the application, if there are any, will also be allowed to present up to three witnesses to testify individually and others to testify as a group. Representatives from any registered neighborhood organizations in the area will also be allowed to testify regarding the organization's position.

Chow on Colfax Page #2

In addition, you may present petitions that have been signed by residents or business owners/managers in the designated area in support of the application. Petitions that are filed five days prior to the hearing at the Department of Excise and Licenses and accompanied by completed affidavits furnished by the Department will be admitted without testimony. Petitions not filed in this manner will be admitted only through the testimony of the circulators in person at the hearing. The same restrictions apply to Protestors' petitions.

Publication of notice of this application will occur on **July 16th, 2015** and will be provided by the Department of Excise and Licenses. **Posting** of the premises with the new hearing date shall also commence on **July 16, 2015** and continue through the date of your hearing. **Petitions** will continue to be circulated beginning **July 18, 2015**. Signatures obtained prior to this date will not be accepted.

Please be advised that if you are not prepared to proceed with the **hearing** on **August 7, 2015**, you may be required to reapply with new application forms and the payment of another application fee and re-posting of the premises.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

Yours truly,

Stacie Loucks
Director of Excise and Licenses

Ву:			
	R	Turner	

cc: Councilwoman Jeanne Robb Division Chief of Patrol David Quinones Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation Denver Neighborhood Association, Inc. Bluebird Business Improvement District Capitol Hill United Neighbors, Inc. City Park Friends and Neighbors Colfax on the Hill, Inc. Congress Park Neighbors, Inc South City Park Neighborhood Association The Points Historical Redevelopment Corp **ABC Streets Association** Bellevue-Hale Neighborhood Association Fax Partnership Greater Park Hill Community, Inc South Park Hill Neighborhood Organization DR 8404 (04/27/15) COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Liquor Enforcement Division (303) 205-2300

Colorado Liquor Retail License Application



6-29-15 2015 * 4115 Dall

	New License	New-Cond	urre	nt 🗌 T	ransfer of Ownersh	ip	V	
□ All answers must be printed in black ink or typewritten □ Applicant must check the appropriate box(es) □ Applicant should obtain a copy of the Colorado Liquor and Beer Code: www.colorado.gov/enforcement/liquor □ Local License Fee \$								
1. Applicant is applying as a/an					Ind	ividual		
Corporation								
Partnership (includes Lin	Entitled Liability Company							
Partnership (includes Limited Liability and Husband and Wife Partnerships) Association or Other 2. Applicant If an LLC, name of LLC; if partnership, at least 2 partner's names; if corporation, name of corporation FEIN Number								
Chow on Colfax, LP					·		47-4241021	
2a. Trade Name of Establishment (DE Chow	Α)			State Sales Tax Number 30273205			Business Telephor 720-493-4668	ie
3. Address of Premises (specify exact	ct location of premises,	include suite/u	nit nun	nbers)			-	100 110000
3570 E. Colfax Avenue								
City			Count	-	170	State	- Committee of the comm	
Denver			Den			CO		
4. Mailing Address (Number and Str	eet)		City or			State	ZIP Code	
300 S. Jackson Street, #400			Denv	/er		CO	80209	
5. Email Address	0							
brian@restam.com and suzar	•						-2 % 1	
6. If the premises currently has a liqu					04/2010/4			
Present Trade Name of Establishmen	t (DBA)	Present State	Licen	se Number	Present Class of Licer	ise	Present Expiration	Date
n/a		n/a			n/a		n/a	
Section A	Nonrefundab	ole Application	n Fees	Section B	(Cont.)		Liquor Lice	nse Fees
Application Fee for New License	\$	600.00		☐ Liquor L	icensed Drugstore (City)			\$227.50
☑ Application Fee for New License w/y	Concurrent Review \$	700.00		☐ Liquor Licensed Drugstore (County)\$312.5				
Application Fee for Transfer	\$	600.00		Manager Registration - H & R\$ 75.0				
Section B	L	iquor License	Fees		r Registration - Tavern			
☐ Add Optional Premises to H & R	\$100.00 X	Total			File Location Fee			
☐ Add Related Facility to Resort Comp	olex\$ 75.00 X	Total			ile Background			
☐ Arts License (City) \$308.75				Optional Premises License (City)				
Arts License (County)\$308.75				Pacotrack Liconeo (City)				
Beer and Wine License (City)\$351.25			D Pacetrack License (County)					
Beer and Wine License (County)					Complex License (City)			
Brew Pub License (City)					Complex License (County			ACOUNT WAS A MARKET MALE
Brew Pub License (County)				☐ Retail G	aming Tavern License (C	ity)		\$500.00
☐ Club License (City)					aming Tavern License (C			
☐ Distillery Pub License (City)					quor Store License (City)			
☐ Distillery Pub License (County)					quor Store License (Cou			
✓ Hotel and Restaurant License (City.					icense (City)			
☐ Hotel and Restaurant License (County)				icense (County)				
☐ Hotel and Restaurant License w/one opt premises (City)					Restaurant License (City			
☐ Hotel and Restaurant License w/one	opt premises(County)	\$6	00.00	U Vintners	Restaurant License (Con	unty)		\$750.00
Questions? Visit: www.colorado.gov/enforcement/liquor for more information								
Do not write in this space - For Department of Revenue use only								
Liability Information								
License Account Number	Liability Date				hrough (Expiration Dat	e)	Total	
				-000 -0000			\$	

20. If applicant is a corporation, part Directors, General Partners, a or members with ownership of 8404-I (Individual History Record	nd Managi 10% or mo	ing Member	's. In addition	, applicant n	nust list	any stockholders, p	artagra
Paragraph of the control of the cont	ome Address	, City & State			DOB	Position	%Owned
See attached Exhibit E							
Name H	Home Address, City & State				DOB	Position	% Owned
Name	ome Address	, City & State			DOB	Position	% Owned
Name H	ome Address	, City & State			DOB	Position	% Owned
Name H	Home Address, City & State				DOB	Position	% Owned
** If Applicant is owned 100% by a parent comp ** Corporations - The President, Vice-President, ** If total ownership percentage disclosed here of Applicant affirms that no individual other than liquor license pursuant to Title 47 or 48, C.R.	Secretary and secretary and does not total these disclo	d Treasurer mu 100%, applicar sed herein, owr	st be accounted f it must check thi	for on question a s box:	#20 (Indu		
I declare under penalty of perjury in the	second de	egree that this	application a	and all attack	monte	are true correct and	
complete to the best of my knowledge.	l also ackr	owledge that	it it is my resr	onsibility an	d the re	esponeibility of my a	nente and
employees to comply with the provisio	ns of the C	olorado Liqu	or or Beer Co	ode which at	fect my	license.	jenis and
Authorized Cignoture			me and Title				Date
Additional Signature	Brian We	eston, Pres. G	P-Chow Do	wn Res	taurant Group Inc		
			icensing Au				
Date application filed with local authority Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1) C.R.S.)							of
The Local Licensing Authority Hereby Affirms the	at each perso	n required to fil	e DR 8404-I (Ind	ividual History	Record) h	as:	
Been fingerprinted							
\square Been subject to background investigation, inc	cluding NCIC/	CCIC check for	outstanding war	rants			
That the local authority has conducted, or intend compliance with, and aware of, liquor code prov	ls to conduct, isions affectir	an inspection o	of the proposed p license	remises to ens	ure that tl	ne applicant is in	
(Check One)							
Date of inspection or anticipated date							
☐ Will conduct inspection upon approval of stat	e licensing au	thority					
The foregoing application has been ex are satisfactory. We do report that sucl	h license, it	granted, wi	Il meet the rea	asonable red	guireme	nts of the neighborh	ipplicant
the desires of the adult inhabitants, an	d will comp	ly with the p	rovisions of T	itle 12, Artic	le 46 or	47, C.R.S.	
Therefore, this application is approv	red.						
Local Licensing Authority for			Telephone Num	ber	☐ Town, ☐ Coun		
Signature		Print			Title		Date
Signature (attest)		Print			Title		Date
							1



CHOW - 3570 E. Colfax Ave



Legend



